Sunday, January 20

1:00-2:00 pm
2:00-4:15 pm
4:15-5:00 pm
5:00-6:30 pm

6:30-7:30 pm

7:30-8:15 pm
8:15-8:30 pm

8:30-9:30 pm

9:30 pm-11:15 pm

11:15 pm-12:00 am

Meistersinger Honor Choir (Treble Choir) Festival Schedule

Registration- Bachmann Fine Arts Center Lobby
Full Rehearsal - Choral Hall

Host match up and move in

Dinner with choir hosts- Mensa & Break
Sectionals-

Soprano- Choral Hall, Bachman Fine Arts Center
Alto- Lyceum, Saemann Student Center

Full Rehearsal - Choral Hall

Break

Wartburg Performance - Chapel

Games and free time with choir hosts - The W

Get settled in dorms and lights out by midnight

Voice Lessons

Students signed up for a voice lesson should leave rehearsal 10 minutes before
their assigned time, to walk to the Bachmann Fine Arts Center (FAC). All the
information for your lesson is on the back of your name badge. Lessons will take
place Sunday and Monday.

Monday, January 21

8:00-8:30 am

8:30-8:45 am

8:45-11:00 am

11:00 am-12:00 pm

12:00-1:00 pm

1:00-2:15 pm
2:15-2:30 pm
2:30-3:00 pm
3:00-3:15 pm
3:15-4:15 pm

4:15-4:45 pm

4:45-5:00 pm

5:00 pm

Breakfast - Mensa

Seating- Lyceum
Director hospitality room in Castle Room

Full Rehearsal- Lyceum

Sopranos - Lunch at the Mensa
Alto Sectional- Lyceum

Altos - Lunch at the Mensa
Soprano Sectional- Lyceum

Full Rehearsal - Lyceum
Break/move to mass rehearsal
Mixed and Treble Choir Mass Rehearsal - Neumann

Break

Stage Rehearsal - Neumann

Change into concert dress (2-day participants
retrieve luggage and bring to changing room)
Dressing Room - Lyceum

In seats for concert in proper attire- Neumann

Concert in Neumann ($10 adults, $5 students)



