## Meistersinger Honor Choir (Treble Choir) Festival Schedule

Sunday, January 20		Monday, January 21	
1:00-2:00 pm	Registration- Bachmann Fine Arts Center Lobby	8:00-8:30 am	Breakfast - Mensa
2:00-4:15 pm	Full Rehearsal – Choral Hall	8:30-8:45 am	Seating-Lyceum  Director hospitality room in Castle Room
4:15-5:00 pm	Host match up and move in	8:45-11:00 am	Full Rehearsal- Lyceum
5:00-6:30 pm	Dinner with choir hosts- Mensa & Break	11:00 am-12:00 pm	Sopranos - Lunch at the Mensa
6:30-7:30 pm	Sectionals-		Alto Sectional- Lyceum
·	Soprano- Choral Hall, Bachman Fine Arts Center Alto- Lyceum, Saemann Student Center	12:00-1:00 pm	Altos - Lunch at the Mensa Soprano Sectional- Lyceum
7:30-8:15 pm	Full Rehearsal – Choral Hall	1:00-2:15 pm	Full Rehearsal - Lyceum
8:15-8:30 pm	Break	2:15-2:30 pm	Break/move to mass rehearsal
8:30-9:30 pm	Wartburg Performance - Chapel	2:30-3:00 pm	Mixed and Treble Choir Mass Rehearsal - Neumann
9:30 pm-11:15 pm	Games and free time with choir hosts – The W	3:00-3:15 pm	Break
11:15 pm-12:00 am	Get settled in dorms and lights out by midnight	3:15-4:15 pm	Stage Rehearsal - Neumann
		4:15-4:45 pm	Change into concert dress (2-day participants retrieve luggage and bring to changing room) Dressing Room - Lyceum
<u>Voice Lessons</u>			g v yvv
Students signed up for a voice lesson should leave rehearsal 10 minutes before their assigned time, to walk to the Bachmann Fine Arts Center (FAC). All the		4:45-5:00 pm	In seats for concert in proper attire- Neumann
information for your lesson is on the back of your name badge. Lessons will take place Sunday and Monday.		5:00 pm	Concert in Neumann (\$10 adults, \$5 students)